
Special Parts 
* l=+=I tz:rz □ ~m OIJ □ [J 

Variabie top feed,cylinder bed,interlock stitch machines 
~v~~-~o/~~~~~~~~~•~~s~~ 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS® 



1 \-'Y tJ 9 □ 1fO)'flfj 

■ i:O)J ,-•y ;/J 11 □ ?ll:, 2004 $ 4 F.l~ii1icp0) WT600 -:J 
1) - ;( ~ 1/ :,,O)Wfflf!llJt,O)Jj-~ :.xO)~ffi"'[-·~~ L "'[l,' * 
9o 

>i<.Wfflf!ll£1X$'i,O)f!ll.r/,lj:, W600 -:/ 1) -;( c IEJ C:f!ll£~fie 
ffl L "'[l, 'lf9 o W600-:/ 1)-;(/ ,-•y ;/J 11 □ ? 0 (Cat No. 

95860) ~ c·tf"f;!l,, 

■ 2 ~ 29 ~IClifl~£~tl!ffig1J1cl&~ L , ;/c~f.J'f!ll£0)71 
M[gj, ;s~H1 ,-•y 1J;z. Hc1J:?Zl,'a;9o :;l;tc, f!ll£ 
51M[.8HCf;j;!;/1 "'[l,'-Qffi-l§,li, I \ -'.1/ 1) ;z. 1-0) REF.NO.@ 
~ffi-l§-) ~ir-L Zl,'a;9o 

■I ,-•y 1) ;:i,_ I-O)f!ll£ffi~O)~ictJ' XXXXXX O)fl~£1i, 'j:;j 

~O)f!~i\'.. (-ff 7 '? 7 ;z.) ICO)Jj-{fffl ;!;/1 "'[l, '-Q7--;l I~ 

-~f!ll£~ITT~i:~?Z~~~a;90 ITT:tl'..~c:O)f!ll£ 
ffi~lt?"--;J1,- •y~ (30~32m tc- 12;Lnc1&L 
"'[l,'a;9o 

■:tt*IClj:f!ll£ffi-l§--{ /''r·:;? A~82fi\!L, f!ll£ffi~ t.:Jt 
1'\ -f'O)[g]M • ::g,#JitJ:Eb'-~~tcsl~tl:lit;,!;90 

■f!ll£~ifilJ;i)tl, 'tctc. < llijli, f!ll£it-l§-~a,Ej;r, L Z < tc.;! 
l,'o 1J:c!3, i:O)J~-•YtJ11 □ ·'.f0)82m\:$IJ'HJ:~~IC~ 1), 

~~tJ:<~~;!;/1-Qi:ch'~~;,1;90)~ SG~C:~~ 
7ff<( tc.~l,'o 

t~i£mifl (Models inserted) 
WT664 Series 

WT664-01GB,01 NB,01NC 

WT664-03FB,03FC 

WT664-08AB,08AC,08BB,08BC,08DC,08HB,08NB,08NC 

WT664-35AB,35AC,35BB,35BC,35GB,35MC,35NB,35NC 

INTRODUCTION 

■ This parts catalog contains only special parts for 
the WT600 Series that are in the making as of April , 

200'1. 

* Since common parts are used between the W600 
Series, refer to the W600 Series parts catalog (Cat. 

No. 95860) for parts except special ones. 

■ The components of WT600 series are arranged 
according to the mechanism on pages 2-29. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers 

on right pages. The illustrated part and its part 

number are assigned the same reference number. 

■ "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which 
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the 

gauge part list (pages 30-32). 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of 
this book for quick reference. 

■ To place an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book 
are subject to change for improvement without prior 

notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



r-1..:,/·, ·1 f'' • :t.J1,-mfiil··· ............... ...... ... ...... 2 ~ 3 

..t.~ • £1-~ · £1-§1: • 1t.,-1~- · izs 1JmtM········ ······· 4 ~ 5 

..t.izs 1Jmffl <1> ...... .. ........................ .......... ...... 6 ~ 7 

..t.izs 1J mt~l (2) · · · .. · · · .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · .. · · · · · · · · 8 ~ 9 

..t.izs 1J .mtM (3) .. .. · · ........ · · · · · · · · .... · · .. · · · .... · · · · · .. · 1 o ~ 11 

tlllI.mtM .. ·· .. ·· ..................................... ......... 12 ~ 13 

tt!li 1Jll& 1J · £1-* · tt!!i 1J*tU/fi ........................... 14 ~ 15 

~immm .......................... .. .... .... .. ........ ........ 16 ~ 17 

Wfflfllldh (1) WT664-01G.01N........ ...... .. .. . ..... .. .. .. . • . 18 ~ 19 

Wfflfl~dh (2) WT664-01N,0BN,35M,35N ............. .. ......... 20 ~ 21 

Wfflfl!ldh (3) WT664-03F . .. .... • . . . .. .. . .. .. •• •• . .. .. . .. .. • . 22 ~ 23 

Wfflfl!ldh (4) WT664-0BA,0BB,0BD,0BH,0BN".. .. ..... ..... ...... 24 ~ 25 

Wfflfl!ldh (5) WT664-35A,35B.35G.35M,35N .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. ... 26 ~ 27 

Wfflfllldh (6) WT664-35B,35G,35N . . . .. • . . . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 28 ~ 29 

WT600 7'-:JJ~-'Y'& ................................. 30 ~ 32 

fl~dhffi'51'"/=r·:;? .:z ....... ........... .. .............. .. .... .. 33 

0 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

MACHINE BED FRAME & COVER · ······· ........ ··· ·· 2 ~ 3 

AAM StWT & NEEOlE BAA & NEEOlE GIJAAD & LOOPER DRM: &FEED MECfWllSM • · .. · · 4 ~ 5 

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1 ) · .. · · .... · · · .... · ... · .... · .... 6 ~ 7 

TOP FEED MECHANISM(2) .......... .. ..... .. ... ........ 8 ~ 9 

TOP FEED MECHANISM(3) ................... .. ...... 10 ~ 11 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM .. · · .. · ........ · ... .. 12 ~ 13 

SPREADER MECHANISM & NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING · · · 14 ~ 15 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM ········ .... ... . . ....... 16 ~ 17 

SPECIFIC PARTS(1) wr664-01O.01N · · ... · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · 18 ~ 19 

SPECIFIC PARTS(2) WT664·01N.0BN,35M,35N . • . • .. • .. .. . 20 ~ 21 

SPECIFIC PARTS(3) WT664-03F · · · · ..... · · · · · · · · · · ·• · · · 22 ~ 23 

SPECIFIC PARTS(4) WT664-0BA.0BB,0BD,0BH.0BN ........ . 24 ~ 25 

SPECIFIC PARTS(5) WT664-35A,35B.35G.35M.35N .... .. .. . 26 ~ 27 

SPECIFIC PARTS(6) WT664·35B.35G,35N . . . . .. • . . . . • . . . 28 ~ 29 

GAUGE PARTS LIST .... · · · · ...... · .... · ...... · · · · · .... · 30 ~ 32 

PARTS NUMBER INDEX ............... .... ... .. .... . ....... 33 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



\ 

7 - h.,..;;. ''!/ f,:' • jJ I \-ffltffl. MACHINE BED FRAME & COVER 

REF.NO. PART NO. a!!.?c.:&~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2402270 tt PLUG 3 

2 250351ATD0 r-b..tJ1{- <~> ARM COVER (LEFT) 

3 007020A0 +*7xt-l"\1J,*1/ /M4X10 SCREW 3 

4 0070820 t-l"\1J,*1/ /M4X8 SCREW 1 
5 2503520 QI) ";,//j CRING 

6 2403100 tt PLUG 
7 2503540 7',(jj- ~- EYE GUARD 1 

8 0070620 lJZ-,J,* 1/ /M3X6 SCREW 2 
9 2503530 7'5'r·~ t- BRACKET 

10 2103070 5Blt&Rl!:& WASHER 2 

11 0070660 ffi*1/ /M4 SCREW 
12 3034480 m~ WASHER 1 

13 007020A0 +*7\7"1"\IJ\*1/ /M4Xl0 SCREW 2 

14 0045240 1'ff:17\;J(JI., t- /M4X10 BOLT 
15 2503480 lili UNDERCOVER 

16 2503490 1J7-.'r•~ t- GASKET 1 
17 0045270 1'ff:17x;J(JI, t- /M4X8 BOLT 5 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



2*it-(2-needle) 3*jf (3-needle) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..1:.11 • tttf • tt!! • ,11-1(- • z•J■ffl ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD & LOOPER DRIVE & FEED MECHANISM 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 251034-910 ~-~3::,, (ffl) MOTION ASSY. 
2 0070280 lJZ,J,*1/ /MSX10 SCREW 2 

3 0045920 7'~7\tl:* 'l /M8X15 SCREW 
4 2505670 ?7✓ ?!1!111 CRANKSHAFT 
5 2505690 t,b SHAFT 

6 2510370 I=F-t!::,,I::'::,, ECCENTRIC PIN 
7 2050970 .m~ WASHER 
8 0070410 JIIl,J,* 'l /M3X6 SCREW 
9 251017A1 ~p;j GUIDE 
10 xxxxxx &Hi NEEDLE HOLDER 

11 0045540 1'~1'11:* 1/ /M3X3 SCREW 3 
12 0045540 7'~7\tl:* 1/ /M3X3 SCREW 2 
13 xxxxxx tt~ NEEDLE PLATE 1 
14 2551430 "1'5'r•:;t-- BRACKET 1 
15 . 007018AO +*7\7"'\1J,* 1/ /M4X6 SCREW 

16 xxxxxx tt~ (ft) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 
17 xxxxxx it~ CM) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 
18 252053-910 Jt.,-1{-E)' (ffl) LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
19 0071450 7'~7\;J{Jt., t-- /M3.SX9.5 BOLT 
20 2520550 .m~ WASHER 

21 xxxxxx JI.,-/{- LOOPER 
22 240235-920 'IJ5- COLLAR 2 
23 0045470 1'~1'11:* 'l /M6XS SCREW 2 
24 xxxxxx ±i2s') 8fii MAIN FEED DOG 
25 xxxxxx ~ifil.JzlJ{.i DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

e xxxxxx ,iif-1/J~-•Y~"to • "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. 
$~ffi,ij,a: 30....., 32 'W.<J)lf-~.)J (-•y~~ Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32) 
~!ml., T< tc~l-'o • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..1:m 1J1tffl <1> TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $.§li:B'1f\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

258540-920 I.~1?/ ECCENTRIC 
2 0045380 1'PJ1'1.l::.* 9 /M4X6 SCREW 2 

3 204084-20 .=- tt,v~r 1J :,.,.,- NEEDLE BEARING 
4 2585410 (:J•:., i-:· CONNECTION 
5 2545040 ~::,,i-:t*9/M5 SCREW 

6 0048050 1'PJ-r•:., I'- /MS NUT 
7 2400620 m~ WASHER 
8 258519-920 ?7/? CRANK 
9 0045340 1'PJ1';Y-1v t- /M6X14 BOLT 

10 258555-910 ?5)1?fl!I CRANKSHAFT 

11 0045370 1'PJ 1'J.t+ 9 /M4X5 SCREW 
12 2402390 1J5- COLLAR 
13 0071280 1'PJ7'11::.+9 /M6X4 SCREW 2 
14 2585210 ljZfi~:,., PIN 1 
15 2009830 11::.)(ta RING 

16 2040910 m~ WASHER 
17 2021740 M;Ebtil OIL WICK 1 
18 2079250 7.r.lvl'- FELT 2 
19 2585220 1)/? LINK 
20 0045370 1'PJ1'1.l::.* 9 /M4X5 SCREW 

21 2021750 M5EbM OIL WICK 1 
22 2107660 11::.~::,, PIN 2 
23 2585470 ljZfi~::,, PIN 
24 2021760 ~5mm OILWICK 
25 2079250 7.r./L,t- FELT 4 

26 2585230 1)::,,? LINK 
27 179160-050 -;I•:., 'y :J. BUSHING 
28 2021750 tt;5mtil OILWICK 1 
29 2107660 J.t~:,., PIN 2 
30 2400390 m~ WASHER 

31 0070560 1'PJ;Y-/l, t- /MSXl 3 BOLT 
32 2585290 -;/'5'r•:., t- BRACKET 
33 2585500 At-•:.,H STOPPER 
34 2585310 1±.m,~* SPRING 
35 2585300 ~ffi*9 SCREW 

36 2585530 ~ffiij-•:., t- NUT 
37 2585240 1))1? LINK 
38 179160-050 -;I•:., 1/ ::J.. BUSHING 
39 2400390 m~ WASHER 
40 0070560 1'PJ;f-1v t- /MSX13 BOLT 

41 2021750 M5dltil OILWICK 
42 2107660 11::.~::,, PIN 2 
43 258525-910 J:.izs 1J a!flll (ffl) SHAFT ASSY.fTOP FEED BAR 1 
44 179130-050 7.r./1., t- FELT 
45 2585520 J:.izs IJ Et*p:J GUIDEfTOP FEED BAR 

46 0070190 ljZ,J,*9 /M4X8 SCREW 2 
47 271510F0 J:.izs 1J±a BASEfTOP FEED 
48 0045150 1'PJ1';Y-1v t- /M6X14 BOLT 2 
49 2715110 T.J/~- COVER 
50 0070330 ljZ,J,*9 /M2.SX8 SCREW 

51 0070390 .nn,J,*9 /M2.SX6 SCREW 
52 2585350 ::t-1' lv1/-/v OIL SEAL 
53 xxxxxx J:.izs•J ta TOP FEED DOG 
54 0045240 1'PJ1';f-1v t- /M4X10 BOLT 
55 2585560 5d!Pai'r OILSHELD 

56 2069420 ::t-1' /v1/-/v OIL SEAL 

e xxxxxx l;t if-:h ~ - 'Y-r"t o • "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. 
$.§lifit~,t 30 ,._, 32 ~0)7-~ I ~-•y~~ Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32) 
~fflL T< tt~l.'o • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



J:.z IJ llffl (2) TOP FEED MECHANISM(2) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~ftp DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 258500-920 I::f-t:!:::.,, ECCENTRIC 

2 0045470 1'1Uxtl:* ::.J /M6XS SCREW 2 

3 0045550 1'11J1'1.I:.* ::.J /M6X8 SCREW 2 

4 240236-20 =- i-:·1v-"\r 1J "./If NEEDLE BEARING 

5 2565020 -JJ5- COLLAR 

6 0045470 1'1lJ1'1.l:.*9 /M6XS SCREW 2 

7 2565010 □ •yt,:· CONNECTION 

8 258534-920 ?7✓? CRANK 

9 0045330 1'1l] 1'if-J v I- /M6X 12 BOLT 

10 2545040 l:::'.':::.,,•f-i*::.J IMS SCREW 

11 2400620 m:& WASHER 
12 0048050 1'11J t- ·:1 I- /MS NUT 

13 2585020 Ill SHAFT 
14 2025770 1.1:.;,(~ RING 1 
15 2082350 Bi:& WASHER 2 

16 2021760 ~5mm OILWICK 1 
17 2073580 7IJvl- FELT 4 
18 258503-9P0 "777•:11- (ffl) BRACKET ASSY. 
19 0045230 1'1lJ1'if-Jv I- /M6X3S BOLT 6 

20 2585050 QIJ:::.,,lj ORING 

21 2401100 ~ PLUG 2 
22 2090840 Ii PLUG 
23 258506-PD0 'IJJ{- COVER 

24 2585070 01):::.,,lj ORING 
25 007020A0 +*1'7-"(1J,* ::.J /M4X10 SCREW 7 

26 276504A910 ?5"./? (ffl) CRANKASSY. 

27 0045330 1'11J1'if-Jv I-/M6X12 BOLT 

28 276507A0 lJZfil:::'.':::.,, PIN 
29 2016290 1.1:.;,(. RING 

30 2765080 jlj1$.J BLOCK 

31 2765090 I)';/? LINK 

32 0045430 1'11] 1'1.1:.* 9 /M4X4 SCREW 2 

33 2765100 I::'.'"./ PIN 
34 276511-920 ?5"./? CRANK 

35 0045330 1'flj 1' ;f-J v I- /M6X 12 BOLT 

36 0045430 1'11J1'1.l:.*9 /M4X4 SCREW 2 

37 2585080 Ill SHAFT 

38 2403080 -JJ5- COLLAR 2 

39 0045430 1'flj 1'1.1:.;t:. 9 /M4X4 SCREW 4 

40 2021750 ~mm OILWICK 

41 2067480 7::i:Jvt- FELT 4 

42 258514-920 1,.,/{- LEVER 

43 0045340 1'11J?xif-Jv I- /M6X14 BOLT 

44 2585150 IJ ✓ ? LINK 

45 0045430 1'1lJ1'1.I:.* ::.J IM4X4 SCREW 4 

46 2585460 '.!IJ{·f-11:::'.':::.,, PIN 2 

47 2021760 ~5dlfffl OILWICK 2 

48 2079250 7IJvl- FELT 8 

49 276513-920 i..,,t- LEVER 

50 0045340 1'1lJ1'if-Jv I- /M6X14 BOLT 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-~ 
I 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..l:m 1JIIIJ(3) TOP FEED MECHANISM(3) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~16~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

27651480 i..,,~-111 LEVER SHAFT 
2 2010220 QI)',/~ ORING 
3 2402960 tJ5- COLLAR 
4 0045210 1'PJ1'll:*;i /M6X10 SCREW 
5 2765150 7'.!17 LATCH 

6 2585090 ~15i'J'~* SPRING 
7 2585440 I)',/? LINK 
8 0071300 lJZ1J,* y /M4X7 SCREW 
9 0070200 lJZ,J,*;i /M4X10 SCREW 
10 0073030 m*;i/M4 SCREW 

11 0048210 1'/Jrt- '.!I t- /M4 NUT 
12 2585431 1,.,/{- LEVER 
13 2585420 ~fffiffi ADJUSTING PLATE 1 
14 0040220 7""1J,~;i /M6X10 SCREW 2 
15 2526580 A 1--•.:,J~ STOPPER 2 

16 0070180 .!f,J,~ ;i /M4X6 SCREW 2 
17 3034480 Im~ V'JASHER 2 
18 2585570 i.lfffi~ ADJUSTING BAR 
19 3036600 fftil~* SPRING 
20 272539A0 mi-.t~:::,, PIN 

21 2005550 11:~M RING 1 
22 2109300 .nn,~* SPRING 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



jipillffl 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ 

2530390 ~intf 
2 2530510 ~in-t-·:1 I--
3 2405120 J±lffj/{* 
4 2530400 t'Pitf 
5 2530410 ¥!II~~~ 

6 007021A0 +!¥~7"-"''J'* 1/ /M4X12 
7 2041150 ~~ 
8 007017A0 +!¥~-t-"'\1J,* 1/ /M4XS 
9 253043-910 ~P-.1 ( ffl} 
10 0070230 !J!,J,*1/ /M4X16 

11 2530590 7 .,('.,r/j'--J:j- i,:· 

12 xxxxxx ¥!II (ffl) 
13 001170-30 !J!,J,;r..1/ /C4X9 
14 253048-910 1.,,/(-!fm 

15 2062250 'b5-

16 0050840 1'jlj;fiJv 1-- /CSXS.5 
17 2530450 ti:¥ 
18 0070210 !J!,J,;r..1/ /M4X12 
19 2530460 fill 
20 2401650 0•) ✓ 1" 

21 2530440 •) ✓? 

22 0053860 ~i-1 * 1/ /(7 

23 2530380 -:15'T·!II--
24 0070200 !J!,J,*1/ /M4X10 
25 2530470 bI1(* 

26 2061560 tJ5-
27 0050840 1'jlj ifil v 1-- /CSXS.5 
28 2078680 ?5✓? Lt} 
29 0051870 !Jl*1/ /CSX14 
30 2530500 ?7✓? ("F} 

31 1H001600000 A-"'-"'1" 

• XXXXXX iiif-1/ I ~-'Y-r'To 
ffll~ffi~ii 30- 32 JiO)lf-1/J{-'.!1~1i: 
~mi LT< tc~\. 'o 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

ADJUSTING BAR 
NUT 
SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR CLAMP 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
GUIDEASSY. 1 

SCREW 2 

FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 
SCREW 
LEVER SHAFT 
COLLAR 

BOLT 2 
CONNECTOR 1 
SCREW 2 
SHAFT 
ORING 

LINK 
SCREW 
BRACKET 1 
SCREW 2 
SPRING 

COLLAR 
BOLT 2 
CRANK 
SCREW 
CRANK 

SPACER 

• "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. 
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1 , 
( 

_j 

~(21) 

~ 
22 ) 

, 

WT664-01 N,08N,35M,35N 
l.tt-iilfali:«llA 
Packed in accessory for 
WT664-01 N,08N,35M,35N 

WT664-081.tt-i.liii~l.:@l}.. 
Packed in accessory for WT664-08 

WT664-081.tt-i£1.ili:tffl}.. 
Packed in accessory for WT664-08 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ftfli 1Jfi 1J. at~. Mi•J~--

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~flli 

254525-920 I::f-t!::,, 
2 0045140 1'ff:17xll:.*Y /MSXS 
3 2545270 □ •;, t,:' 
4 254528-920 ??✓? 
5 0045340 1'ff:i7xif-Jv t- /M6X14 

6 2061730 1::>M * Y 
7 2045200 ~~ 
8 0030180 1'ff:i-t•;, t- /C9 
9 2545230 fib 
10 2403080 tJ=-j-

11 0045430 1'ff:17xtl:* 5J /M4X4 
12 254506C0 -75::,,-7 
13 254518A0 ??✓?fib 
14 254516-920 1.,,/{-(ffl) 

15 0070200 .IJi,J,* 5J /M4X10 

16 0070220 !jZ,J,*Y /M4X14 
17 xxxxxx A 7'1..-•;, 1{ 
18 0021930 1'ff:l;J{Jt, I- /CSXB.S 
19 0014570 1.1:..::r:. :.I /CSX4 
20 2535940 *~T'S 

21 0071430 7"'\1J,* :.I /M4XS.5 
22 25358480 ~T'Et 
23 2535930 1NllT.1ID. 
24 2535170 P3M::i1' 1t,1{* 
25 0W09070-20 ffli-1 * 1/ /W5 

26 25354880 *~p;J 
27 0070190 .IJi,J,* :.I /M4X8 
28 3034480 ~~ 
29 2535470 *ii 
30 1371080 ,J,~Trm 

31 2113880 P3fflJ{* 
32 0071671 ffl*Y 
33 2750340 'Yx~ 
34 2536680 *ii 

e xxxxxx l;J:if-:.IJ~-•Yc"to 
$~ffi~la: 30 ,._, 32 jtO)lf-:.1 I ~-•Y~1i 
~!ffll, T< tc~l,'o 

SPREADER MECHANISM & NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

ECCENTRIC 1 

SCREW 2 

CONNECTION 
CRANK 
BOLT 

PIN 
WASHER 
NUT 
SHAFT 
COLLAR 

SCREW 2 
CRANK 
CRANKSHAFT 
LEVERASSY . 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SPREADER 
BOLT 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 

SCREW 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD RETAINER 
SPRING 
SCREW 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 2 

WASHER 2 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD RETAINER 2 

SPRING 
SCREW 
KNOB 
THREAD GUIDE 

• "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. 
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~)lbtlffl LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

REF.NO. PART NO. $dli:B'1Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

2550910910 ;f-::,,:t (ffl) OIL PUMP ASSY. 
2 2550240 ~ SHAFT 
3 2550250 □-1Z- ROTOR 
4 2550260 □ -1Z- ROTOR 1 

5 2550270 □ -1Z- ROTOR 2 

6 2550280 tu{- COVER 
7 0070260 ljl,J,* 9 /M4X25 SCREW 2 

8 0071050 ljl,J,* 9 /M4X40 SCREW 2 
9 2550190 ?;t-b.;1'-1'-Jv WORM WHEEL 1 
10 0045140 7'tl.11'1.l:.:f.. 9 /MSXS SCREW 2 

11 2550930 tl-¥*9 JOINT SCREW 3 
12 255003A0 ~~d11H:t OIL PIPE 1 
13 2551120 jib~ OIL RELEASE PLATE 1 
14 2135080 A"".--tj- SPACER 1 
15 007019A0 +*1'1""'\1J,~:J /M4X8 SCREW 2 

16 2403340 'T :::z. -7 (4X7XSS) TUBE 
17 2021990 1]5::,,7 CLAMP 2 
18 2405380 'T :::z.-7 (4X7X170) TUBE 1 
19 2551191 7.r.Jv t-- FELT 
20 2551381 IH:f PIPE 

21 0045350 7'tl.11'1.l:~9 /M3X4 SCREW 
22 2405690 'f :::z. -7 (3XSX650) TUBE 
23 2021990 -'77::,,:f CLAMP 
24 2550380 ti-¥ JOINT 
25 2068400 "f :::z. -7 (4X7X240) TUBE 

26 2551240 =j•J'T LATCH 1 
27 0071430 j-.-,;;,J,~9 /M4XS.5 SCREW 2 
28 2551250 7.r.Jvt-- FELT 
29 2021750 ~~& OIL VVICK 
30 255129-910 }d!ilc~H OIL DISTRIBUTOR 

31 0045180 7'tf.11\;f-Jv I-- /M6X10 BOLT 
32 3033350 ,m~ WASHER 
33 2041960 ti-¥ NIPPLE 
34 2405320 'f :::z. --:1 (4X7X380} TUBE 1 
35 2021990 ?7 ✓/ CLAMP 2 

36 2001360 ti-¥ JOINT 
37 2001520 al-¥~9 JOINT SCREW 
38 255135-910 I{,( :f PIPE 
39 2550370 tl-¥~--1/ JOINT SCREW 
40 2401440 "f :::z. --:1 (3XSXS0) TUBE 

41 2551370 -'77::,,7' CLAMP 2 

42 255132-910 ErtUmff OIL DISTRIBUTOR 
43 007017A0 +*1'1""'\1J,~:) /M4XS SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-~ /4 8 

I~ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



SfflfflJ& (1) SPECIFIC PARTS(1) 

REF.NO. PART NO. ffl3~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

2501670 ~1/t& SLIDE PLATE 

2 250177BPD1 mit.J/{- { ffl) FRONT COVER ASSY. 
3 0070430 nn,J,* 9 /M4X8 SCREW 3 

4 2500130 l::'::.;*9/M4 SCREW 1 

5 2011910 fill/{* SPRING 3 

6 2401980 lJZ-fil::'::.; PIN 1 
7 0045540 1'fiJ~ll:.* 9 /M3X3 SCREW 2 
8 2502630 /77"':JI-- BRACKET 
9 0070090 lJl,J,*9 /M3X5 SCREW 2 
10 250236A910 -:15 'r ':I 1-- {ffl) BRACKET ASSY . 

11 0070280 .!J!,J,*9 /MSX10 SCREW 2 
12 2045850 .m1E WASHER 2 
13 258013-910 ffi*P-J FABRIC GUIDE 1 
14 007020A0 +!.¥~-t-...-.::,J,;t. 9 /M4X10 SCREW 2 
15 3034480 lm1E WASHER 2 

16 5K003100000 $*~ (6) FABRIC GUIDE {RIGHT) 
17 5K003200000 $*~ (le) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT664-01 N,08N,35M,35N 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WfflftB& (2) SPECIFIC PARTS(2) 

REF.NO. PART NO. f!U~~flji DESCRIPTION QT. 

2536780 /77':J t- BRACKET 
2 2536770 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
3 2536840 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
4 2536830 75Jr•:;t- BRACKET 
5 2536820 if-*t.1b. NEEDLE THREAD CAM 

6 0071540 lJZ-,J,~ 51 /M3X3.5 SCREW 2 
7 2028750 ~:©: WASHER 2 
8 2504340 *ll'J-J:J"-t,:' THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 
9 2504350 lf-fi-Jj'- t,:' NEEDLE BAR GUARD 
10 252053A920 Jl,-/~-i:i' {ffl) LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 

11 0071450 1'~1\~Jv t- /M3.SX9.5 BOLT 
12 2520550 Jm~ WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT664-03F 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



5fflfflJ&(3) SPECIFIC PARTS(3) 

REF.NO. PART NO. 8B~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

2501670 ~-Y:tli SLIDE PLATE 
2 250177BPD1 iru:I.J/{- (ffl) FRONT COVER ASSY. 
3 0070430 nn,J,* 'l /M4X8 SCREW 3 
4 2500130 t::'.':;,4'l /M4 SCREW 1 
5 2011910 IIIl/{* SPRING 3 

6 2401980 Jflfit::'.':;.t PIN 1 
7 0045540 1'Pi!?xil:* 'l /M3X3 SCREW 2 
8 257569A0 $.pg (1.c) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1 
9 257570A0 $.pg (6) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1 
10 0070090 .!JZ-,J,* 'l /M3X5 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT664-08A,08B,08D,08H,08N 

l'IJU!ffl 
For light weight fabric 

{-ill&il.:MJ,,. 
Packed in accessory 

WT664-08A,088,08D,08N 

WT664-08H~~< 
Except WT664-08H 

I 
WT664-08H~~ < 
Except WT664-08H 
{-irailbt.:MJ,,. 
Packed in accessory 

WT664-08A,08D WT664-08B,08N 

I 

I . 
I ~/ I/ r-
• 

~r!J(Narrow) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Wff.lffll& (4) SPECIFIC PARTS(4) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~¥Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 250167A0 if~:t& SLIDE PLATE 
2 250321-910 if ~:ti ( ffl) SLIDE PLATE ASSY. 
3 2580140 ;(fi*pq FABRIC GUIDE 1 

4 0070180 lJL1J,;r..1/ /M4X6 SCREW 2 

5 3034480 Bl1ri WASHER 2 

6 250177APD1 ilijt.J/{- { ffl) FRONT COVER ASSY. 
7 0070430 rrn,J,;r..1/ /M4X8 SCREW 3 

8 2500130 l::'/*1/ /M4 SCREW 1 
9 2011910 IIIl/{;r.. SPRING 3 
10 2401980 .!Jlfil::'/ PIN 

11 0045540 R~ ,xll:.* 1/ /M3X3 SCREW 2 
12 2575710 ?iHllEffl. HEMMING GUIDE 
13 2575720 li~llEffl. HEMMING GUIDE 
14 0071200 !JL1 J '* 1/ /M2X3 SCREW 
15 2575780 li~l~ffl. (:t:i) HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 

16 0070200 lJL,J,;r..1/ /M4X10 SCREW 
17 0070180 lJL,J,;r..1/ /M4X8 SCREW 
18 3034480 Bl1ri WASHER 
19 258013-910 ;(fi*pq FABRIC GUIDE 
20 0070200 :!JZ-1J,;r.. 1/ /M4X10 SCREW 2 

21 3034480 .im:(ri WASHER 2 
22 250236A910 75'r•y 1-- (ffl) BRACKET ASSY. 
23 0070280 lJL1J,;r..1/ /MSX10 SCREW 2 
24 2045850 Bl1ri WASHER 2 
25 252053A920 Iv-1{-ii' <ffl> LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 

26 0071450 1'~,x;f-Iv 1-- /M3.SX9.5 BOLT 
27 2520550 Bl1ri WASHER 
28 2579430 tfllI.flfilli.J~ FABRIC GUIDE 
29 257943A0 tfllI.-titjlli.J~ FABRIC GUIDE 
30 0070310 lJL,J,;r.. 1/ /M2.SX4 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT664-35A,358,35G,35M,35N 

~rt.J(Wide) ~rt.J(Narrow) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Wff.lfi.ra (5) SPECIFIC PARTS(S) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $.§h~flj; DESCRIPTION QT. 

250177DPD1 Mt.JI~- (ffl) FRONT COVER ASSY. 
2 2500130 ~::.,,.:?-Y /M4 SCREW 1 
3 2011910 Jill/{.:?- SPRING 3 
4 2401980 !Jlfi~::.,, PIN 1 
5 0045540 1'1:lJ~ll:*Y /M3X3 SCREW 2 

6 25016880 75'r•:;I-- BRACKET 
7 250210-910 ? □7-:tv-t-- (ffl) CLOTH PLATE ASSY. 
8 252610A0 ?7✓?111 CRANKSHAFT 
9 250321-910 ~~t& (ffl) SLIDE PLATE ASSY. 
10 2580140 ffi*P-.J FABRIC GUIDE 

11 0070180 lJl,J,.:?-Y /M4X6 SCREW 2 
12 3034480 .m~ WASHER 2 
13 258050-910 1H::.,,~ (If§) BINDER ASSY. 
14 0070170 !Jl,j,~ Y /M4XS SCREW 2 
15 3034480 Bl:fE WASHER 2 

16 2580178910 ffi*p;) (ffl) FABRIC GUIDE ASSY. 1 
17 0070170 !Jl,j,~ Y /M4XS SCREW 2 
18 3034480 .m~ WASHER 2 
19 2580208910 1H::.,,~ (ffl) BINDER ASSY. 1 
20 0071430 T-"'IJ\.:?-1/ /M4XS.5 SCREW 2 

21 3034480 .lm:fE WASHER 2 
22 258015A910 ffi*p;) (ffl) FABRIC GUIDE ASSY. 1 
23 0070180 !Jl,j,~-y /M4X8 SCREW 2 
24 3034480 .lm:fE WASHER 2 
25 250264-910 fili.l!;f_Jt& (ffl) /Mt.JI (- AUXILIARY PLATE ASSY./FRONT COVER 

26 2502090 miWJt& AUXILIARY PLATE 
27 2580270 75'r•:; 1-- BRACKET 
28 2580240 75'r•:; 1-- BRACKET 
29 2580260 .m~ WASHER 
30 0070190 !Jl,J,.:?-Y /M4X8 SCREW 2 

31 0070430 Jlll,j,~ Y /M4X8 SCREW 3 
32 2577430 Pll.r.~WJt& FABRIC GUIDE 1 
33 257743A0 Pll.r.~WJt& FABRIC GUIDE 1 
34 0070310 lJl,J,.:?-Y /M2.SX4 SCREW 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT664-358,35N 

Wf664-35G 

itrtJ(Wide) ~rtJ(Narrow) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



:S#.116~ (6) SPECIFIC PARTS(6) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~¥Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 250167A0 m-yffi SLIDE PLATE 
2 2502810 fffiDJ.Jffi/ili)jJ/{- AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 
3 0070430 .an,J,* 9 /M4X8 SCREW 3 

4 257577A0 lli!l llEm (:tt) HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT) 
5 0071960 .IJ!,J,*9 /M4X4 SCREW 

6 2575780 ~51~m <ti) HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 
7 0070180 .IJ!,J,* 9 /M4X8 SCREW 
8 3034480 m~ WASHER 
9 257743A0 till :r.~DJ.Jffi FABRIC GUIDE 
10 0070310 .IJ!,J,* 9 /M2.SX4 SCREW 2 

11 250321-910 m-yffi ( ffl) SLIDE PLATE ASSY. 
12 2580140 ili*P-.1 FABRIC GUIDE 
13 0070180 .IJ!,J,*9 /M4X6 SCREW 2 

14 3034480 m~ WASHER 2 

15 2579430 tiilifffillJ.Jffi FABRIC GUIDE 1 

16 257943A0 tfllI~llJ.Jffi FABRIC GUIDE 1 

17 0070310 .IJ!,J,*9 /M2.SX4 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT600 'f-~Jt-':li&. (1) WT600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1) 

J 
~ 'l/Jfiit 'f-:.1 ~ffl ttt& ±~')tit &lt.l~•)li J:.~•)11 t£11I JI.,-/~- &t~ (jru) jf-~ (~) A1'(..,•.:,1£ tt 

MACHINE TYPE 
GAUGE 

NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DI FF.FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 
LOOPER 

NEEDLE GUARD 
SPREADER NEEDLE /SPEC HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT FRONT REAR 

232 257543-321 257015B320 259429-320 

240 II 401 II B400 257242-16F1 257289-16F0 II 400 
UY128GAS 

#9S 
WT664-01GB 248 II 481 II B480 2592390 II 480 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

356 257544-561 257018B561 259430-560 UY128GAS 257243-16F1 257290-16F0 
#10S 364 II 641 II B641 II 640 

WT664-01NB 248 257543-481 257191B480 257242-16F1 257289-16F0 2592390 257395-480 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 UY128GAS 
#9S 

356 257544-561 257192C563 257396-560 UY128GAS 
WT664-01NC 257243-16F1 257290-16F0 2552390 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

#10S 364 II 641 11 C641 II 640 

240 257543-401 257098B400 257242-16F1 257374-400 

248 II 481 257099B480 259102-16F1 
259214-16F0 

II 480 UY128GAS • 256 257544-561 257096B560 II 560 #9S 
WT664-03FB 2592390 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

264 II 641 II 8640 II 640 
259103-16F1 259215-16F0 

356 II 561 257097B560 257377-560 UY128GAS 
364 If 641 II 8640 II 640 #10S 

240 257543-401 257098C400 257242-16F1 257374-400 

248 II 481 257099C480 259102-16F1 
259214-16F0 

II 480 UY128GAS 
256 257544-561 257096C560 II 560 #9S 

WT664-03FC 2592390 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 
264 II 641 fl C640 II 640 

259103-16F1 259215-16F0 
356 II 561 257097C560 257377-560 UY128GAS 

364 II 641 II C640 II 640 #10S 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT600 lf-yJt-':,~ (2) WT600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2) 

~- J 
~ 1/ )'ff~it 'r-.:,J ttffi &tffi ±~')11 jjllJ~ 1) fi} _t~l)ffi ¥JI.I ,i.,-,t- &t~ (W,i) it~ (~) .7- j'[.., 'Y $f it 

MACHINE TYPE 
GAUGE 

NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DI FF.FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 
LOOPER 

NEEDLE GUARD 
SPREADER NEEDLE /SPEC HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT FRONT REAR 

240 257543-401 257084B400 257395-400 UY128GAS 257242-16F1 257294-16F0 
#9S 248 II 481 II B480 ,, 480 

WT664-08AB 2592390 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 
356 257544-561 257095B560 257396-560 UY128GAS 257243-16F 1 257295-1 SF0 

#10S 364 II 641 II B640 II 640 

240 257543-401 257084C400 257395-400 UY128GAS 257242-16F1 257294-16F0 
#9S 248 II 481 II C480 II 480 

WT664-08AC 2592390 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 
356 257544-561 257095C560 257396-560 UY128GAS 257243-16F1 257295-16F0 

#10S 364 II 641 II C640 II 640 

240 257543-401 257107B400 257375-400 UY128GAS 259109-16F1 259219-16F0 
#9S 248 II 481 II B480 II 480 

• WT664-08BB 2592400 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 
356 257544-561 257108B560 257376-560 UY128GAS 259110-16F1 259220-16F0 

#10S 364 II 641 II B640 II 640 

240 257543-401 257107C400 257375-400 UY128GAS 259109-16F1 259219-16F0 
#9S 248 II 481 II C480 II 480 

WT664-08BC 2592400 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 
356 257544-561 257108C560 257376-560 UY128GAS 259110-16F1 259220-16F0 

#10S 364 II 641 II C640 II 640 

240 257543-401 257125C402 257395-400 UY128GAS 
WT664-08DC 257242-16F1 257294-16F0 2592390 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

#9S 248 II 481 II C482 II 480 

240 257543-401 257107B400 257375-400 UY128GAS 259109-16F1 259219-16F0 
#9S WT664-08HB 248 II 481 II B480 2592400 II 480 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

356 257544-561 257108B560 259110-16F1 259220-16F0 257376-560 UY128GAS 
#10S 

WT664-08NB 248 257543-481 257126B480 259109-16F1 259219-16F0 2592400 257375-480 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575660 UY128GAS 
#9S 

WT664-0BNC 356 257544-561 257195C562 259110-16F1 259220-16F0 2592400 257376-560 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575660 UY128GAS 
#10S 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WT600 If-~/~-,:,~ (3) WT600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3) 

J 
~1//ff~it J/-9 ti-ii jf-ffi .±~•)ti! ~Di1.J~•)tii ...t~')ti'I :Jlll.I Jl,,-J{- it~ {filj) tt~ (~) A 1' v •y -$f tt 

MACHINE TYPE 
GAUGE 

NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DI FF.FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 
LOOPER 

NEEDLE GUARD 
SPREADER NEEDLE /SPEC HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT FRONT REAR 

240 257543-401 2571008400 259415-400 
259100-16F1 259202-16F0 UY128GAS 248 " 481 11 8480 " 480 

#9S 
WT664-35AB 256 257544-561 257101B560 2592440 " 560 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

356 " 561 257102B560 259101-16F1 259203-16F0 259416-560 UY128GAS 
364 II 641 11 B640 If 640 #10S 

240 257543-401 257100C400 259415-400 
259100-16F1 259202-16F0 UY128GAS 248 II 481 11 C480 II 480 

#9S 
WT664-35AC 256 257544-561 257101C560 2592440 II 560 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

356 " 561 257102C560 259101-16F1 259203-16F0 259416-560 UY128GAS 
364 II 641 11 C640 If 640 #10S 

• 240 257543-401 257100B400 259415-400 UY128GAS 259100-16F1 259202-16F0 
#9S 248 II 481 II 8480 II 480 

WT664-35BB 2592440 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 
356 257544-561 257102B560 259416-560 UY128GAS 259101-16F1 259203-16F0 

#10S 364 II 641 11 B640 " 640 

240 257543-401 257100C400 259415-400 · UY128GAS 
259100-16F1 259202-16F0 

#9S 248 II 481 11 C480 If 480 
WT664-35BC 2592440 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

356 257544-561 257102C560 259416-560 UY128GAS 259101-16F1 259203-16F0 
#10S 364 II 641 " C640 " 640 

240 257543-401 2571008400 257375-400 UY128GAS 259100-16F1 259202-16F0 
#9S WT664-35GB 248 II 481 11 8480 2592440 If 480 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 

356 257544-561 257102B560 257101-16F1 259203-16F0 257376-560 UY128GAS 
#10S 

WT664-35MC 356 257544-561 257196C562 257101-16F1 259203-16F0 2592440 259416-560 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 UY128GAS 
#10S 

WT664-35NB 248 257543-481 2571358480 259100-16F1 259202-16F0 2592440 259415-480 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 UY128GAS 
#9S 

WT664-35NC 356 257544-561 25719SC562 257101-16F1 259203-16F0 2592440 259416-560 2575660 2575680 2575670 2575650 UY128GAS 
#10S 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1 '/ 7' 'Y ? 7'. INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARtNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 
001170-30 13 13 0070430 19 3 2401980 23 6 2545230 15 9 2750340 15 33 
0014570 15 19 0070430 23 3 2401980 25 10 254525-920 15 1 276504A910 9 26 
0021930 15 18 0070430 25 7 2401980 27 4 2545270 15 3 276507AO 9 28 
0030180 15 8 0070430 27 31 2402270 3 1 254528-920 15 4 2765080 9 30 
0040220 11 14 0070430 29 3 240235-920 5 22 255003A0 17 12 2765090 9 31 
0045140 15 2 0070560 7 31 240236-20 9 4 2550190 17 9 2765100 9 33 
0045140 17 10 0070560 7 40 2402390 7 12 2550240 17 2 276511-920 9 34 
0045150 7 48 0070620 3 8 2402960 11 3 2550250 17 3 276513-920 9 49 
0045180 17 31 0070660 3 11 2403080 9 38 2550260 17 4 27651480 11 1 
0045210 11 4 0070820 3 4 2403080 15 10 2550270 17 5 2765150 11 5 

0045230 9 19 0071050 17 8 2403100 3 6 2550280 17 6 3033350 17 32 
0045240 3 14 0071200 25 14 2403340 17 16 2550370 17 39 3034480 3 12 
0045240 7 54 0071260 7 13 2405120 13 3 2550380 17 24 3034480 11 17 
0045270 3 17 0071300 11 8 2405320 17 34 2550910910 17 1 3034480 15 28 
0045330 9 9 0071430 15 21 2405380 17 18 2550930 17 11 3034480 19 15 
0045330 9 27 0071430 17 27 2405690 17 22 2551120 17 13 3034480 25 5 
0045330 9 35 0071430 27 20 2500130 19 4 2551191 17 19 3034480 25 18 
0045340 7 9 0071450 5 19 2500130 23 4 2551240 17 26 3034480 25 21 
0045340 9 43 0071450 21 11 2500130 25 8 2551250 17 28 3034480 27 12 
0045340 9 50 0071450 25 26 2500130 27 2 255129-910 17 30 3034480 27 15 

0045340 15 5 0071540 21 6 2501670 19 1 255132-910 17 42 3034480 27 18 
0045350 17 21 0071671 15 32 2501670 23 1 255135-910 17 38 3034480 27 21 
0045370 7 11 0071960 29 5 250167AO 25 1 2551370 17 41 3034480 27 24 
0045370 7 20 0073030 11 10 250167AO 29 1 2551381 17 20 3034480 29 8 
0045380 7 2 OW09070-20 15 25 25016680 27 8 2551430 5 14 3034480 29 14 
0045430 9 32 1371080 15 30 250177APD1 25 6 2565010 9 7 3036800 11 19 
0045430 9 36 179130-050 7 44 250177BP01 19 2 2565020 9 5 5K003100000 19 16 
0045430 9 39 179160-050 7 27 250177BPD1 23 2 257569AO 23 8 5K003200000 19 17 
0045430 9 45 179160-050 7 38 2501770PD1 27 1 257570AO 23 9 
0045430 15 11 1H001600000 13 31 2502090 27 26 2575710 25 12 

0045470 5 23 2001360 17 36 250210-910 27 7 2575720 25 13 
0045470 9 2 2001520 17 37 250236A910 19 10 257577AO 29 4 
0045470 9 6 2005550 11 21 250236A910 25 22 2575780 25 15 
0045540 5 11 2009830 7 15 2502630 19 8 2575780 29 6 
0045540 5 12 2010220 11 2 250264-910 27 25 2577430 27 32 
0045540 19 7 2011910 19 5 2502810 29 2 257743AO 27 33 
0045540 23 7 2011910 23 5 250321-910 25 2 257743AO 29 9 
0045540 25 11 2011910 25 9 250321-910 27 9 2579430 25 28 
0045540 27 5 2011910 27 3 250321-910 29 11 2579430 29 15 
0045550 9 3 2016290 9 29 2503480 3 15 257943AO 25 29 

0045920 5 3 2021740 7 17 2503490 3 16 257943AO 29 16 
0048050 7 6 2021750 7 21 250351ATDO 3 2 258013-910 19 13 
0048050 9 12 2021750 7 28 2503520 3 5 258013-910 25 19 
0048210 11 11 2021750 7 41 2503530 3 9 2580140 25 3 
0050840 13 16 2021750 9 40 2503540 3 7 2580140 27 10 
0050840 13 27 2021750 17 29 2504340 21 8 2580140 29 12 
0051870 13 29 2021780 7 24 2504350 21 9 258015A910 27 22 
0053860 13 22 2021760 9 16 2505670 5 4 2580178910 27 16 
0070090 19 9 2021780 9 47 2505690 5 5 2580208910 27 19 
0070090 23 10 2021990 17 17 251017A1 5 9 2580240 27 28 

0070170 27 14 2021990 17 23 251034-910 5 1 2580260 27 29 
0070170 27 17 2021990 17 35 2510370 5 6 2580270 27 27 
007017AO 13 8 2025770 9 14 252053-910 5 18 258050-910 27 13 
007017AO 17 43 2028750 21 7 252053A920 21 10 258500-920 9 1 
0070180 11 16 204084-20 7 3 252053A920 25 25 2585020 9 13 
0070180 25 4 2040910 7 16 2520550 5 20 258503-9PO 9 18 
0070180 25 17 2041150 13 7 2520550 21 12 2585050 9 20 
0070180 27 11 2041960 17 33 2520550 25 27 258506-PDO 9 23 
0070180 27 23 2045200 15 7 252610AO 27 8 2585070 9 24 
0070180 29 7 2045850 19 12 2526580 11 15 2585080 9 37 

0070180 29 13 2045850 25 24 2530380 13 23 2585090 11 6 
007018AO 5 15 2050970 5 7 2530390 13 1 258514-920 9 42 
0070190 7 46 2061560 13 26 2530400 13 4 2585150 9 44 
0070190 15 27 2061730 15 6 2530410 13 5 258519-920 7 8 
0070190 27 30 2062250 13 15 253043-910 13 9 2585210 7 14 
007019AO 17 15 2067480 9 41 2530440 13 21 2585220 7 19 
0070200 11 9 2068400 17 25 2530450 13 17 2585230 7 26 
0070200 13 24 2069420 7 56 2530460 13 19 2585240 7 37 
0070200 15 15 2073580 9 17 2530470 13 25 258525-910 7 43 
0070200 25 16 2078680 13 28 253048-910 13 14 2585290 7 32 

0070200 25 20 2079250 7 18 2530500 13 30 2585300 7 35 
007020AO 3 3 2079250 7 25 2530510 13 2 2585310 7 34 
007020AO 3 13 2079250 9 48 2530590 13 11 258534-920 9 8 
007020AO 9 25 2082350 9 15 2535170 15 24 2585350 7 52 
007020AO 19 14 2090840 9 22 2535470 15 29 258540-920 7 1 
0070210 13 18 2103070 3 10 25354880 15 26 2585410 7 4 
007021AO 13 6 2107660 7 22 25358480 15 22 2585420 11 13 
0070220 15 16 2107660 7 29 2535930 15 23 2585431 11 12 
0070230 13 10 2107660 7 42 2535940 15 20 2585440 11 7 
0070260 17 7 2109300 11 22 2536680 15 34 2585460 9 46 

0070280 5 2 2113880 15 31 2536770 21 2 2585470 7 23 
0070280 19 11 2135080 17 14 2536780 21 1 2585500 7 33 
0070280 25 23 2400390 7 30 2536820 21 5 2585520 7 45 
0070310 25 30 2400390 7 39 2536830 21 4 2585530 7 36 
0070310 27 34 2400620 7 7 2536840 21 3 258555-910 7 10 
0070310 29 10 2400620 9 11 2545040 7 5 2585580 7 55 
0070310 29 17 2401100 9 21 2545040 9 10 2585570 11 18 
0070330 7 50 2401440 17 40 254506CO 15 12 271510FO 7 47 
0070390 7 51 2401650 13 20 254516-920 15 14 2715110 7 49 
0070410 5 8 2401980 19 6 254518AO 15 13 272539AO 11 20 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

Cat. No. 97140 & April 2004 
© 1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

't:.O)J{-'.!l"/J9- □�,i:�21!\!tl. -n,,�rJ-.13,.t, ak!i!O)t����tJ: < �i!"t�'t:. t.b'°UJ ') 3=9o 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




